

article: **30008**

NOA Hummus GMO-free Paprika-Chili, 175g

producer: Karwendel Werke Huber GmbH & Co.KG
Karwendelstraße 6-16
86807 Buchloe / Allgäu

version: 6

valid: 05.07.2022 - 29.05.2025

General material informations

Legal product name	Vegetable spread made of cooked chickpeas with sesame paste, paprika and chilli
Is the article halal certified?	no
GTIN-Nr. (former EAN-Nr) single product	4058094300083
GTIN-Nr. (former EAN-Nr) carton	4058094900085

genetic status

The product meets the requirements of the EC Genetic Engineering Implementation Act in the currently valid version. The product is certified according to the VLOG standard.

Declaration list of ingredients

Declaration of the list of ingredients according to German and EC-legislation incl. EU-regulation 1169/2011 in the currently relevant version.

Ingredients: Cooked chickpeas (46%) (water, chickpeas), rapeseed oil, water, paprika puree (9%), SESAM PASTE (5%), tomato paste, raw cane sugar, garlic, salt, acidifier citric acid, chili, spice.

Sensoric parameters

Appearance	orange colored spread, with red pieces of chili, with chunky pieces of chickpea
Odor	slightly sour, like bell pepper, like chili, nutty, like tahini and chickpea
Taste	slightly sour, salty, like bell pepper, spicy like chili, slightly sweet, slightly nutty like tahini and chickpea
textur	creamy, full-bodied, with chunky pieces of chickpea

Nutrition

For calculation of the nutritional values organic acids and dietary fibre are included.

	per 100 g
Energie kJ	1.155 kJ
Energie kcal	279 kcal
fat	22,0 g
thereof saturated fatty acids	2,1 g
carbohydrates	11,5 g
thereof sugar	3,0 g
protein	6,0 g
salt (via Sodium)	1,3 g

Chemical and physical parameters

	target value	min.	max.
Dry matter	46,0 %	44,0 %	48,0 %
Fat absolute	20,7 %	16,6 %	24,8 %
pH-value	4,70	4,50	4,95
NaCl (via sodium)	1,3 %	1,0 %	1,6 %

Microbiological parameters

Enterobacteriaceae	< 100	KBE/g
Escherichia coli	< 100	KBE/g
Coagulase-positive staphylococci	< 100	KBE/g
Salmonella	negative	in 25g
Listeria monocytogenes	negative	in 25g

Allergens

Allergens to be declared according to directive 1169/2011 appendix II currently relevant version.

	contained in product	cross contamination possible
Cereals containing gluten (wheat, rye, barley, oat)	no	no
Crustacea (shellfish) and products thereof	no	no
Egg and products thereof	no	no
Fish and products thereof	no	no
Peanuts and products thereof	no	no
Soy and products thereof	no	no
Milk and milkproducts (incl. Lactose)	no	no
Nuts (other than peanuts) and products thereof	no	no
Celery and products thereof	no	no
Mustard and products thereof	no	no
Sesame and sesame products	yes	no
Sulphur dioxide and sulphites (>10 mg/kg)	no	no
Lupines and products thereof	no	no
Molluscs and products thereof	no	no

Suitable for certain customers

The product is suitable for:

a vegetarian diet	yes
for a vegan diet	yes

Shelf life / storage

Shelf life	67	days
Remainig shelf life at delivery (min)	30	days
Storage Temperature	+2 - +8 °C	
Consumption advice	After opening consume within a few days.	

Packaging

net weight	175 g
Primary Packaging / Recycling Code	PP cup (05), PP resealable lid (05), composite seal foil (PET/PE/PA/EVOH/PP) (07)
Protective atmosphere:	yes

Statements concerning food law

The product is in accordance with the relevant EG-regulations/ -guidelines, the current German food law, each following-regulations as well as the corresponding EG-legislation.

This document is provided electronical and valid without signature and replaces previous printing versions